141,055,588.50. In connection with the Roll-Up, a cash consideration of SEK 12,873,795 will be distributed from SSEA

Group AB, and a cash consideration of NOK 1,842,614 will be distributed from HENT AS as part of the Cash-Out. The

non-controlling minority shareholders are recognised with an amount of NOK 162 million as of 31 March 2025. The

difference of NOK 20.9 million between the consideration of NOK 141.1 million and the recognised amount of NOK 162

million will be recognised directly to equity following the Roll-Up. See Section 5.3.2 "The Roll-Up" for further details.

• Payment of dividends of NOK 11 million that has taken place in Q2 2025.

• Repayment of NOK 1.79 billion of interest-bearing receivable from Ratos.

Other than as set forth above, there has been no material change to the Group's consolidated capitalisation and net financial

indebtedness since 31 March 2025.

10.1

Sentia ASA – Prospectus

83

Capitalisation

The following table sets forth information about the Group's unaudited consolidated capitalisation as of 31 March 2025:

 Table 3 - Capitalisation

As of

31 March 2025(a)

(Unaudited)

Adjustment

amount(b)

As adjusted as of the

date of the

Prospectus

(Amounts in millions of NOK)

Total current debt:

Guaranteed 0  0 0

Secured1 81 0 81

Unguaranteed / unsecured2 4,147 0 4,147

Total current debt:  4,228 0 4,228

Total non-current debt:

Guaranteed  0 0 0

Secured3 145 0 145

Unguaranteed / unsecured4,8  430 (137) 293

Total non-current debt: 575 (137) 438

Total indebtedness: 4,803 (137) 4,666

Shareholders' equity

Share capital5, 8  798 0 798

Legal reserve(s)6, 9 157 230 387

Other reserves7, 9 162 (162) 0

Total shareholders' equity9 1,118 68 1,186

Total capitalisation 5,921 (69) 5,852

(a) The data set forth in this column is derived from the Interim Financial Statements for the three-month period ended 31 March

2025:

1) Secured current debt of NOK 81 million consists of short-term lease liabilities of NOK 81 million, where the liabilities are secured

with a pledge in the asset by the lessor.

2) Unguaranteed/unsecured current debt of NOK 4,146 million consists of accounts payable of NOK 1,021 million, contractual

liabilities of NOK 1,667 million, claims provisions of NOK 564 million, tax payable of NOK 66 million, other short-term interest-

bearing liabilities of NOK 8 million and other short-term liabilities of NOK 820 million (which is primarily made up of provisions for

[…]

8) Due to the effects of the Share Conversion and the Roll-Up, the share capital will increase by NOK 21,435.90 and NOK

33,861.50, respectively, in total NOK 55,297.40, hence an adjustment of NOK 0.1 million. With the Share Conversion the long

term liability of NOK 137 million will be settled.

9) Due to the effects of the Share Conversion and the Roll-Up, the Company's additional paid-in capital will increase by NOK 89.3

million and NOK 141.1 million, respectively, hence with a total of NOK 230.4 million. However, the Roll-Up of NOK 141.1 million

will result in the acquisition of the non-controlling minority of NOK 162 million (included in note 7 above). As such, the net effect

of the Share Conversion and the Roll-Up to the additional paid-in capital is NOK 230.4 million net of NOK 162 million, resulting in

an adjustment of NOK 68.4 million to additional paid-in capital.

10.2

Sentia ASA – Prospectus

84

Net financial indebtedness

The following table sets forth information about the Group's consolidated net financial indebtedness as of 31 March 2025:

Table 4 – Net financial indebtedness

As of

31 March 2025(a)

(Unaudited)

Adjustment

amount

As adjusted as of

the date of the

Prospectus

(Amounts in millions of NOK)

(A) Cash1, 7 186 1,744 1,930

(B) Cash equivalents 0 0 0

(C) Other current financial assets2, 1 2,892 (1,785) 1,107

(D) Liquidity (A)+(B)+(C) 3,078 (41) 3,037

(E)
Current financial debt (including debt instruments, but
excluding current portion of non-current financial debt)

0 0 0

(F) Current portion of non-current financial debt3 81 0 81

(G) Current financial indebtedness (E + F) 81 0 81

(H) Net current financial indebtedness (G – D) (2,997) 41 (2,956)

(I)
Non-current financial debt (excluding current portion and
debt instruments)4

145 0 145

(J) Debt instruments 0 0 0

(K) Non-current trade and other payables5, 6 137 (137) 0

(L) Non-current financial indebtedness (I+J+K) 282 (137) 145

(M) Total financial indebtedness (H+L) (2,714) (96) (2,811)

(a) The data set forth in this column are derived from the Interim Financial Statements for the three-month period ended 31 March

2025:

1) Cash of NOK 186 million consists fully of the financial statement line-item cash and cash equivalents.

2) Other current financial assets of NOK 2,892 million consists entirely of interest-bearing receivables on Ratos, representing cash

placed in deposits with Ratos with longer maturities than for typical short-term deposits.

3) Current portion of non-current financial debt of NOK 81 million consists of the financial statement line-item short-term lease